



Jens Habermann appointed Director General of BBMRI-ERIC Sep 2020

Succeeding Erik Steinfelder who served as Director General of BBMRI-ERIC from August 2017 to January 2020, Jens Habermann was appointed as new Director General by the Assembly of Members of BBMRI-ERIC - the Biobanking and BioMolecular resources Research Infrastructure – European Research Infrastructure Consortium.

The scientist and clinician Prof. Jens Habermann is an expert in biobanking, translational cancer He started his function als BBMRI-ERIC Director General September 1st, 2020.

More at BBMRI-ERIC>>

See also Cordis Europe>>



(C) Images from BBMRI-ERI and www.cordis.europe.eu

BBMRI.at | Neue Stiftingtalstasse 2/B/6, 8010 Graz - AUSTRIA

Bundesministerium Bildung, Wissenschaf und Forschung Funded by GZ 10.470/0016-II/3/2013 (2013-2018) BMBWF-10.470/0010-V/3c/2018 (2018-2023) Login